

À
SLP(C)... 2129-2130 OF 2001

ITEM No.6

Court No. 8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CC.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...2129-2130/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2000 in CRP 1397/98
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BEATRICE WAPSHARE (D) BY L.R.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

EASWARAN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP)

Date : 30/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.V.Prabhakar,Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Application for permission to file SLP is
allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps
to bring the legal representatives of deceased Beatrice
Wapshare on record within three weeks from today.

Issue notice. List after service is complete.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master