

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5991-5992/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2000 in CRP 1397 and 1398/98 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BEATRICE WAPSHARE (D) BY L.R.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

EASWARAN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for Appln. for Intervention/Impleadment)
(With Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.
Ms. Manika Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Leave is given to Mr. K.K. Mani's client to file additional affidavit in the matter. Such affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter. Let these matters appear eight weeks hence.

..2/-

There shall be an order of injunction restraining the present petitioner from alienating or creating any charge on the estate of the deceased or from withdrawal of any amount from the bank save and except what is urgently required for the purpose of

litigation. In the event, however, of withdrawal of any amount from the bank, necessary accounts supported by receipts and vouchers be furnished to Mr. Mani's client.

Leave is given to file additional affidavit to the first respondent as well.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master